
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005639-2023 

Contract

Integrated Lifestyle Service

Staffordshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005639
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03297c  
Published 27 February 2023, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

STAFFORD

ST162DH

Email

commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005639-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005639-2023
mailto:commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.staffordshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Lifestyle Service

Reference number

IA2706

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Integrated Lifestyle Service will provide practical support and behavioural
interventions and/or facilitates access to community interventions to reduce preventable
risks factors that result in poor health and wellbeing.

The services in scope for re-procurement are:

http://www.staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Stop Smoking Support

Adult Weight Management

Workplace Health offer (smoking, weight, and NHS Health Checks)

NHS Health Checks

Making Every Contact Count (MECC)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Integrated Lifestyle Service will provide information, advice and guidance; self-help
tools; and evidence-based lifestyle interventions to enable individuals to achieve and
maintain positive lifestyle changes, thus reducing the risk of developing chronic diseases
which lead to premature morbidity and mortality. The Service will reduce the gap in health
inequalities by focusing resources on specific parts of the County and identified groups
with poorest health outcomes.

The services in scope for re-procurement are:

Stop Smoking Support - Evidenced based interventions to support Service Users 18 years
and over (inpatients aged 16 year or over who want to access community stop smoking
support on hospital discharge) who smoke tobacco to successfully and permanently stop
smoking.

Adult Weight Management - To support Service Users (18 years +) to achieve a clinically
beneficial weight loss and focus on diet and physical activity together, rather than
attempting to modify either diet or physical activity alone.



Page 4 to 6

Workplace Health Offer - Evidenced based lifestyle (adult stop smoking, adult weight
management) and NHS Health Check provision, provided on site wherever possible.

NHS Health Checks - To offer and provide NHS Health Checks to eligible Service Users
and manage and support people to reduce their risks identified (medical and lifestyle).

Making Every Contact Count (MECC) - Develop and deliver a localised MECC training
package and Train the Trainer model (training competencies will be specified). This will
include face to face and virtual options.

The Integrated Lifestyle Service will run from 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2027, with 3 x
12-month options to extend until 31st March 2030. 

The estimated maximum annual funding available is £2,100,000. Therefore, the potential
maximum agreement value is £14,700,000 - £20,000,000. 

There will only be one lot with a lead provider who will subcontract a number of services
to other organisations

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Capability / Weighting: 17%

Quality criterion - Name: Principles & Approach / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Promotion & Delivery / Weighting: 27%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality & Performance / Weighting: 6%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Agreement term will be from 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2027, with 3 x 12-month
options to extend until 31st March 2030.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017122

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

IA2706

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Everyone Health Ltd

/Notice/017122-2022


Page 6 to 6

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Companies House

4215584

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:05:39+0000
	TCPDF




